

CNR No.PBFZAO0000702021

CIS No.Nact 10-2021

Punjab Sind Bank vs. Kulbir Singh

Present:- Sh. Punit Gupta Advocate counsel for the Complainant.

As per directions of the ld. Hon'ble High Court vide their **letter No. 80/RG/SPL/Misc dated 17.04.2021** duly endorsed by the Ld. District & Sessions Judge Ferozepur, in view of the prevailing local conditions including the intensity of spread of Covid-19 pandemic in the District, case adjourned to **23.07.2021 for preliminary evidence of the complainant to be produced at own responsibility.**

Date of Order: 12.05.2021.

Sheenam

Stenographer-III

(Jagwinder Singh)

CJJD-cum-JMIC, Zira

UID No.PB-0461