

CNR No: PBROB10000872020

CIS No: NACT/10/2020

10 Shri Karishna Petro VS Ashnil Kumar Prop. Shri Bala Ji Marble etc.

Present: Sh. VK Soni Advocate for the complainant.
Accused through counsel RL Kanojia.

An application for exemption from personal appearance of accused is moved through the counsel. In view of the reason mentioned therein, the personal appearance of the accused is exempted for today.

Perusal of the file shows that there are fair chances of effecting a compromise between the parties. Let file be put up on 01.08.2022 for awaiting outcome of compromise, if any between the parties in Pre Lok Adalat.

Date of Order: 14.07.2022

Papalvir Thakur, Steno-II

(Gurjit Kaur Dhillon, PCS)

SDJM/Nangal

UID No. PB0311