

KEWAL SINGH VS GURBHEJ SINGH .

Present: Sh. Satbir Singh Aulakh Advocate for the complainant.
Sh. Gurpreet Singh Advocate for accused Gurbhej Singh.

In view of the reasons mentioned in the exemption application moved by learned counsel for the accused Gurbhej Singh, from personal appearance in the court, the exemption is allowed for today only.

No CW is present. Now, case to come up on 18.05.2024 for cross-examination of complainant and for furnishing the bail bonds and surety bonds of accused Gurbhej Singh.

Date of Order: 19.03.2024
Arun Singla

(Amandeep Kaur)
Sub Divisional Judicial Magistrate
UID No. PB00339/Gidderbaha