

CNR No: PBSMA10021612022

CIS No: NACT-1-2023

KEWAL SINGH VS GURBHEJ SINGH etc.

Present: Sh. SATBIR SINGH AULAKH Advocate for the
complainant.
Accused Gurbhej Singh absent.

In view of reasons mentioned in the application, personal
appearance of the complainant is exempted for today only.

Accused Gurbhej Singh has absented himself without
intimation to the court. Case called several times since morning. It is
already 04:30 PM none has turned up on behalf of accused Gurbhej
Singh.

As such, his bail bonds and surety bonds are ordered to be
canceled and forfeited to the state. Service of accused Gurbhej Singh be
effected by way of non-bailable warrant for 04.02.2025.

Date of Order: 2024-09-11
Arun

(Sh. Himanshu Arora)
Sub Divisional Judicial Magistrate
UID NO . PB00356